
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2322
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2005
USE OF ALTERNATIVE AVIATION FUELS
Patel Shri Kishanbhai Vestabhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is exploring the possibilities of using alternative aviation fuels as reported in the Times of India dated
March 3,2005;

(b) if so, whether any discussion has been held with the Aviation Industry in this regard; and

(c) if so, the details and outcome thereof?

Answer
- MINISTER OF STATE(INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a),(b) and (c): Aeronautical Society of India has recently organized an International Seminar on emerging trends in Aviation Fuels and Lubricant on 11th March,2005 at New Delhi. During the seminar issue of alternative fuel was deliberated upon and it emerged that new fuels are in the process of being developed.
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